Document 16

Filed in CAND on 09/06/2013

Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PEDRO AR	ROYO	
	,	CASE NO. 3:13-cv-02810-JSW
	Plaintiff(s),	
	V.	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]
UNIGARD INSURANCE		ORDER SELECTING ADR PROCESS
COMPANY		010 211 2222 111 10 1211 110 0255
	Defendant(s).	
	isel report that they have met pulation pursuant to Civil L.	and conferred regarding ADR and have reached the R. 16-8 and ADR L.R. 3-5:
The parties a	gree to participate in the foll	owing ADR process:
(Note: Partie	more likely to meet their nee	,
	ate Process:	Rule 16-8 and ADR L.R. 3-5) tify process and provider)
JAMS, San	Francisco, or BASF Mediati	on Services
	referring the case to an All other requested deadline	n by: (The deadline is 90 days from the date of the order DR process unless otherwise ordered.) 90 days from the date of the ruling on the motions aph 4 of the Joint Case Management Conference Statement
01613	_	- -
Dated:		/s/ John D. Green
		Attorney for Plaintiff
Dated: 9/6/2	2013	/s/ Jeffrey Kaufman
Daicu.		Attorney for Defendant
		ECF ATTESTATION
		I, John D. Green, am the ECF User whose ID and Password are being used to
		CTIDLE A TION AND [DD ODGED] ODDED GELECTING ADD DD OGGG

CONTINUE TO FOLLOWING PAGE

I, John D. Green, am the ECF User whose ID and Password are being used to file this STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER SELECTING ADR PROCESS. In compliance with Civil Local Rule 5-1(i)(3), I hereby attest that all signatories hereto have concurred in this filing.

DATED: 9/6/2013 /s/ John D. Green

\rightarrow	
<u> </u>	The parties' stipulation is adopted and IT IS SO ORDERED.
	The parties' stipulation is modified as follows, and IT IS SO ORDERED

Dated: September 25, 2013

UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE UDGE DISTRICT

When filing this document in ECF, please be sure to use the appropriate Docket Event, e.g., "Stipulation and Proposed Order Selecting Mediation."